STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2000 No 1921

## HIGHWAYS, ENGLAND AND WALES

The Borough Council of Stockton-on-Tees (River Tees Bridge) Scheme 2000 Confirmation Instrument 2000,

Made - - - - 17th July 2000

Coming into force in accordance with article 1

## THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF STOCKTON-ON-TEES (RIVER TEES BRIDGE) SCHEME 2000 CONFIRMATION INSTRUMENT 2000,

- 1. This instrument may be cited as The Borough Council of...
- 2. The Borough Council of Stockton-on-Tees (River Tees Bridge) Scheme 2000...
- 3. The Scheme as confirmed is set out in the Schedule... Signature

THE SCHEDULE — THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF STOCKTON-ON-TEES (RIVER TEES BRIDGE) SCHEME 2000

The Borough Council of Stockton-on-Tees (hereinafter referred to as "the...

THE SCHEDULE TO — PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE RIVER TEES BRIDGE THE SCHEME The location and general design of the Bridge are shown...

The location and general design of the Bridge are shown... POINTS OF COMMENCEMENT AND TERMINATION To a point on the South bank of the River... SPAN HEADWAY WATERWAY OVERALL DIMENSIONS MODIFICATIONS TO THE SCHEME